
STATE DRUG DOG EVALUATORS 
 

 
 
Sergeant Jeff Barlow 
Claremore Police Department 
Office: (918) 314-1212  
Cell: (918) 381-3623 
E-mail: jbarlow@claremorecity.com 
 
Officer Ryan P. Fuxa 
Enid Police Department 
Office: (580) 242-7000 
Cell: (580) 554-1721 
 
Lt. Rick Greenland 
Shawnee Police Department 
Cell: (405) 600-0976 
E-mail: rgreenland@shawneeok.org 
Testing done Tues-Fri, 0800-1200  
 
Inspector David Rivers 
Oklahoma City Police Department 
Office: (405) 316-4562 
Cell: (405) 689-0392 
E-mail: david.rivers@okc.gov  
 
Officer Brent Williams 
Tulsa Police Department - Canine Unit 
Cell: (918) 639-8631 
E-mail: bfwilliams@cityoftulsa.org  
Certifying second and fourth Tuesday, 
 morning and afternoon 
 
David Wamsley 
Tulsa Police Department 
Cell: (918) 271-4988 
Cell: (918) 859-5246 
E-mail: dwamsley@cityoftulsa.org  
Certifying Saturday or Sunday afternoon 
 
Trooper Ryan Fike 
OHP Special Operations 
2225 W. Gary Boulevard 
Clinton, OK 73601 
Cell: (580) 273-4045 
rfike@dps.state.ok.us 
 
Patrick Hawley 
Alva Police Department 
Office: (580) 327-2121 
Cell: (580) 748-1860 
phawley@alvaok.org 

 
 
Sgt. Jesse Petty 
Durant Police Department 
120 South 5th Ave 
Durant, OK 74701 
Office: (580) 924-3737 
Cell: (580) 230-9028 
E-mail: jpetty@durant.org  
 
Capt. Keith Ingle 
Ardmore Police Department  
23 S Washington 
Ardmore, OK 73402 
Office: (580) 221-2524 
Cell: (580) 222-6105 
E-mail: kingle@ardmorecity.org  
 
SSgt. Anthony Nelson 
Oklahoma City Police Department 
14 S Portland Ave 
Oklahoma City, OK 73108 
Cell: (405) 550-6000 (4p.m.-10p.m.) 
 
Officer Jerimy Emmert 
Poteau Police Department 
Office: (918) 647-8620 
Cell: (918) 839-3643 
E-mail: k9team25@yahoo.com  
 
Trooper John Terrell 
Oklahoma Highway Patrol 
Phone: (580) 716-7962 
E-mail: jterrell@dps.state.ok.us 
 
Officer Marque Baldwin 
Broken Arrow Police Department 
1101 N. 6th St. 
Broken Arrow, OK 74012 
Office: (918) 451-8400 
Cell: (918) 770-2849 
E-mail: mbaldwin@brokenarrowok.gov 
 
Officer Christopher Butterfield 
Tulsa Police Department 
Cell: (918) 808-0869 
E-mail: cbutterfield@cityoftulsa.org 
Certifying Wednesday afternoons 
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